

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

(Civil Appellate Jurisdiction)

SA. No. 295 of 2017

Bhola Prasad and Ors.

.....

..... Appellants

Versus

Kishore Sao & Ors.

..... Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KAILASH PRASAD DEO
(Through : Video Conferencing)

For the Appellants

.....

: Mr. Jorong Jedan Sanga, Advocate

For the Respondents

:

08/Dated: 05/08/2021.

Learned counsel for the appellants, Mr. Jorong Jedan Sanga has submitted that as per the service report, fresh notice is to be issued against defendant/respondent/respondent nos.7 to 12 for that I.A. No.1404 of 2021 has been filed.

Learned counsel for the appellants has further submitted that I.A. No.1455 of 2021 has been filed for direction to maintain *status quo* during pendency of the instant Second Appeal, which has already been admitted on 28.09.2018 and as the defendants/respondents/respondents are encroaching over the land by using JCB machine.

Be as it may, since the appeal has already been admitted on 28.09.2018, no *status quo* has been granted on that day, as such, this Court is not inclined to grant *status quo* as on today without notice upon respondent nos. 7 to 12.

Accordingly, the appellants are directed to file requisites for issuance of fresh notice upon respondent nos.7 to 12 under both process, i.e. under registered cover with A/D as well as under ordinary process for which requisites etc. must be filed within a period of one week.

The Registrar Civil Court, Singhbhum is directed to serve the notice under ordinary process upon respondent nos. 7 to 12 through a competent process server.

Put up this case after service of notice.

(Kailash Prasad Deo, J.)