

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

S.A. No. 295 of 2017

Bhola Prasad & Others

... **Appellants**

-versus-

Kishore Sao & Others

... **Respondents**

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANANDA SEN
THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING**

For the Appellants : Mr. Jorong Jedan Sanga, Advocate

For the Respondents :

9/ 23.09.2021 I.A. No. 4453 of 2021

By filing this interlocutory application, appellants have provided present and correct address of respondents No.7 to 12.

Counsel for the appellants is directed to incorporate the correct address of the respondents No.7 to 12 in the cause title of memo of appeal by making necessary correction in red ink in terms of the statement made in I.A. No.4453 of 2021.

This interlocutory application (I.A. No.4453 of 2021) stands disposed of.

S.A. No. 295 of 2017

Counsel for the appellants submits that fresh requisites have already been filed by the appellants for notice to respondents No.7 to 12.

Office is directed to issue notice through ordinary process to the respondents No.7 to 12 on their correct address of Hazaribagh as mentioned in I.A. No.4453 of 2021 through the Registrar, Civil Courts, Hazaribagh.

(Ananda Sen, J.)