

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
S. A. No. 295 of 2017

Bhola Prasad & Others ... Appellants

Versus

Kishore Sao & Others ... Respondents

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE S.N. PATHAK

For the Appellants : Mr. Jorong Jedan Sanga, Advocate

10/ 20.10.2022 It has been brought to the notice of this Court by the Office that in view of order dated 23.9.2021, notices were issued to respondent nos. 7 to 12. It has been reported that respondent nos. 7 and 12 died and the appellant is required to file substitution petition.

In view of the office note, learned counsel for the appellants is directed to file substitution petition for substituting the legal heirs of respondent nos. 7 and 12.

Let fresh steps for service of notice be taken on respondent nos. 8, 9, 10 and 11, for which requisites etc. must be filed within four weeks, through registered cover with A/D, as also under ordinary process.

The unutilised copy may be used.

(Dr. S. N. Pathak, J.)

R.Kr.